2:00-2:30

2:30-2:35

2:35-3:15

3:15-3:25

3:25-3:30

U.S. Department of Education
National Board for Education Sciences
Agenda

Location: Conference call and WebEx
Dialin: 800-779-9112
Attendee code: 8385849

November 8, 2016
2:00PM-3:30PM

Call to Order, Approval of Agenda, Opening Remarks, and Chair
Nomination and Election led by Ellie Pelaez, Designated
Federal Officer

New Chair announced and remarks from the Chair

Remarks from Ruth Curran Neild, Deputy Director for Policy
and Research, Delegated Duties of the Director

Reports from the IES Commissioners

Questions and discussion

Closing Remarks and Adjourn



