U.S. Department of Education National Board for Education Sciences Agenda

Location: Conference call and WebEx

Dial in: 800-779-9112 Attendee code: 8385849

November 8, 2016 2:00PM-3:30PM

2:00-2:30	Call to Order, Approval of Agenda, Opening Remarks, and Chair Nomination and Election led by Ellie Pelaez, Designated Federal Officer
2:30-2:35	New Chair announced and remarks from the Chair
2:35-3:15	Remarks from Ruth Curran Neild, Deputy Director for Policy and Research, Delegated Duties of the Director
	Reports from the IES Commissioners
3:15-3:25	Questions and discussion
3:25-3:30	Closing Remarks and Adjourn